FORM PTO~1595	03-26-2	2001	SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF C	COMMERCE ademark Office	
			\mathbf{Y}			
CS00-154 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101647	175	riginal degur	nents or copy there		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101077			eiving party(ies)		
RANDALL CHER LIANG CHA, ALEX SEE, YEOW KHENG LIM, TAE JONG LEE AND LAP CHAN		Name: Chartered Semiconductor Manufacturing Ltd.				
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Internal Ad	ress:		.s. PTO 18652	
3. Nature or conveyance X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change o	3/05/01 f Name	Street 2 City: Sing	ands Industri zapore Singapore	al Park D Zip: 738406	J1042 U.S. PT 09/798652	
other	:					
Execution Date: <u>1/17/01</u>		Additional na	ime(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes X No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together v A. Patent Application No(s) Additional Addi	onal numbers attache	<u>B</u> d?	Patent No.(s		8652	
concerning document should be mailed:	-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE		7 Taka 1 Can //	27 OFD 2 41)			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (3	5/ CFR 3.41)	5 <u>40.00</u>		
	**************************************	Enclo	osed			
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRI	VE	X Auth	orized to be o	charged to depos	it acct.	
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603		8 .Deposit account number:				
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document 	the foregoing informa	ation is true and	i comect and a	any attached cop	oy is a true copy	
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN Name of Person Signing		Signature		March 1, 20 Date	201	
/ /)	Total number	of pages con	nprising cover sl	neet: 3	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····		PATENT		

REEL: 011604 FRAME: 0193

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights					
	For X Application or U.S. Patent					
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner					
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION						
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, an	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the id for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNOR:						
RANDALL CHER LIANG CHA	ALEX SEE Type or print name of ASSIGNOR					
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR BLOCK 30 2 TAMPINES STREET 32	1 ype or print name of ASSIGNOR BK 113 #13-110 < T. 13					
Address	Address Woodlands, Singapore 730113 Singaporean Nationality					
#05-34, SINCAPORE \$20302	Woodlands, Singapore TSC113					
SINGAPOREAN	Gingaporean					
Nationality	Nationality					
YEOW KHENG LIM						
Vine or print name of ASSIGNOR						
Address Address						
BL 63, KALLANG BAHRU, Address HOB-407, SINGAPORE 330063	S					
SINGAPORION						
Nationality						
ASSIGNEE:						
Chartered Semiconductor Manufacturing 60 Woodlands Industrial Park D Street 2 Singapore 738406 Singapore Nationality	j Ltd.					
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE						
(complete one of the following)						
x the entire right, title and interest						
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions						
(check the following box/f fore x and in all foreign countries	ign rights are also to be assigned)					
in and to any and all improvements which ar	e disclosed in the invention entitled:					
Versatile Copper-Wiring Layout Design With Low-K Dielectric Integration						

PATENT REEL: 011604 FRAME: 0194

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights					
	For X Application or U.S. Patent					
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner					
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION						
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,						
ASSIGNOR:						
13905 Fairway Island Dr.#1016 Address Crlando, F232837, USA KORFA	LAP CHAN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 1631 LAKKIN 57. #3 Address SF CA 94169 USA lationality					
ASSIGNEE: Chartered Semiconductor Manufacturing L 60 Woodlands Industrial Park D Street 2 Singapore 738406 Singapore Nationality	.td.					
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete of	ne of the following)					
x the entire right, title and interest						
an undivided percent (%) in (check the following box/f foreign x and in all foreign countries	nterest for the United States and its territorial possessions rights are also to be assigned)					
in and to any and all improvements which are o	disclosed in the invention entitled:					

Versatile Copper-Wiring Layout Design With Low-K Dielectric Integration

PATENT REEL: 011604 FRAME: 0195

and which is found in				
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date	e herewith			
(b) X U.S. patent application executed on 1117				
(c) U.S. application serial no.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(d) U.S. patent no.				
	application(s) is also being assigned)			
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign of	country, including the right to clam priority			
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and a thereof.				
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, so be made or entered into which would conflict with this as				
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this				
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution	• •			
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(5) Lykhong Les Jack Lip Chan			
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information	tion			
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR			
	Title ment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC			
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assigni	mont to now the or 1-5-miles			

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/05/2001 REEL: 011604 FRAME: 0196

261). Use next page if notarization is desired.